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Portuguese football 

葡萄牙的足球運動 
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Portugal impression. 葡萄牙印象 
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Before 1000 B.C. 

Celtae lived  this place 

公元前1000年凱爾特人住在這塊土地 
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//upload.wikimedia.org/wikipedia/commons/1/15/Coat_of_arms_of_Portugal.svg


140 B.C. 

Romans occupied this land 

公元前140年，羅馬人佔領此區 
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The 5th century Germanic tribes 

invaded. 

公元5世紀日耳曼部落入侵。. 
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Muslim invasion in 711 AD 

公元711年摩爾人入侵 
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1179 AD, the area became the 

Kingdom of Portugal. 

公元1179年該地區成為葡萄牙王國。 
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15th and 16th century AD was  Portugal's golden era. They had a a large 

number of colonies in Africa, Asia, America…etc. 

公元15、16世紀乃葡萄牙的全盛時代，在非、亞、美擁有大量殖民地 
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AD 1807 Napoleon invaded Portugal. 

1807年拿破崙入侵葡萄牙。 
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Independence of Brazil in 1822, in 1825 Portugal recognized the independence of Brazil. 

1822年巴西獨立，1825年葡萄牙承認巴西獨立。 
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5 October 1910 revolution 

overthrew the monarchy, the 

Portuguese First Republic was 

formally established. 

1910年葡萄牙推翻君主政體。 

13 



After the war in April 1949 to join the North 

Atlantic Treaty Organization. 

戰後於1949年4月加入北大西洋公約組織 
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http://www.zonu.com/detail-en/2010-02-20-11771/North-Atlantic-Treaty-Organization-in-Europe.html


Joined the EC in 1986, and in 1999 became 

one of the first to join the euro area 

countries. 

1986年加入歐共體，1999年成為首批加入歐

元區的國家之一。 
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December 20, 1999, Macao's regime handed over to the People's Republic of 

China. 

1999年12月20日將澳門的政權交給中華人民共和國。 
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http://www.goodfon.com/image/394063-1311x737.jpg


 

Map of the Lusosphere, the Portuguese-speaking world 葡萄牙語系國家 
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Columbano Bordalo Pinheiro 

The great painter 葡萄牙著名畫家 
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//upload.wikimedia.org/wikipedia/commons/e/ee/Columbano_Bordalo_Pinheiro_007.jpg
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The Lion Group, oil on canvas, 1885 
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Cláudia Vieira 

葡萄牙影星 
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Nuno Gonçalves 

The great painter 葡萄牙著名畫家 
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Sara Sampaio 

葡萄牙影星 
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Amadeo de Souza Cardoso 

The great painter 葡萄牙著名畫家 
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Maria Helena Vieira da Silva 著名現代畫家 

Portuguese-French abstractionist painter 
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Daniela Ruah 

葡萄牙影星 
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http://img22.fansshare.com/photos/danielaruah/plv-wdmncykec-mw-339710316.jpg


 

Portuguese poet, writer, literary critic translator, 

publisher and philosopher 葡萄牙的詩人、作家 

37 

//upload.wikimedia.org/wikipedia/commons/c/c5/Lisboa-Pessoa-A_Brasileira-1.jpg


 

Maria João Bastos 

葡萄牙影星 

38 



 

Street art 街頭藝術 
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Merche Romero  

葡萄牙影星 
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http://www.celebank.com/merche-romero/merche-romero-2-1299-1800.html


 

José Mourinho 

葡萄牙影星 
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http://img22.fansshare.com/photos/josemourinho/fotbal-jose-mourinho-815212692.jpg


 

42 



 

43 



 

44 



 

45 



 

46 



 

47 



 

48 



 

49 



 

50 



 

51 



 

52 



 

53 



 

54 



 

55 



 

56 



 

57 



 

58 



 

59 



 

Religions in Portugal (Census 2011)葡萄牙的宗教 

Catholicism  天主教  81% 

Other Christianity  其他基督教  3.3% 

Others 其它宗教  0.6% 

No Religion 無信仰  6.8% 

Undeclared不清楚  8.3% 
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Porto Moniz Madeira  
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Coimbra e o Mondego  



66 Coimbra – O moderno e o antigo 
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Portugal’s crisis  葡萄牙的經濟危機 

68 



 

Occupied Portugal 

佔領葡萄牙  
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